H-16, Textile Avenue, SITE, Karachi. Tel: 32560704-5, email: sg@site-association.org

Circular No.058

Dated: 27th April 2019.

To: All Members of SITE Association (via email & Whatsapp)

AWARENESS SESSION ON E-PAYMENT FOR IMPORTERS

Directorate General of Training & Research (Customs), Karachi, is organizing Awareness Session on "e-payments for importers" on <u>Friday, 3rd May 2019 from 1000 to 1200 hours at Old Custom House Auditorium, Karachi.</u>

Members are invited to attend this important training session on the date & time indicated and confirm participation at karachicustomstraining@gmail.com.

Letter C.No.03(09)/Trg/2018/286 dated 24th April 2019 received from DGTR House in this regard is attached for members information and reference.

Thanks & regards,

Dr.Syed Azhar Ibne Hasan Secretary General

Enclosed: as above.

Government of Pakistan Directorate General of Training & Research, (Customs) DGTR House, Eduljee Dinshaw Road, Karachi ******

Ph: 021-99214225; Fax: 021-99214227

C.No. 03(09)Trg/2018/296

Dated: 24-04-2019

1. The President, Karachi Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Karachi.

2. The President, Federation of Pakistan Chambers of Commerce & Industry (FPCCI), Karachi.

13. The President, Site Association Of Industries, Karachi.

- 4. The President, Korangi Association of Trade and Industry, Karachi.
- The President, Karachi Customs Agents Association, Karachi.
- 6. The President, All Pakistan Customs Agents Association, Karachi.

Subject:

AWARENESS SESSION ON e-PAYMENT FOR IMPORTERS

Please refer to the subject cited above.

- The Directorate General of Training and Research (Customs), Karachi (DGTR) is organizing one day Awareness Session on "e-Payment" for importers on <u>Friday 3rd May, 2019 from</u> 1000 hrs to 1200 hrs at Auditorium, Ground floor, Old Custom House, Karachi.
- 3. It is, therefore, requested to inform all the members of your association/ federation to attend subject training session as per date and time mentioned above (the details of the nominees may be emailed to undersigned at <u>karachicustomstraining@gmail.com</u>, so that necessary arrangements may be made accordingly.

(Aftin Ullah Shah) Additional Director (Training & Research)

Copy to:

1. The Chief Collector of Customs (Appraisement/ Enforcement) - South, Custom House, Karachi.

The Collector, MCC Appraisement (West), Custom House, Karachi with the request to kindly make it convenient to conduct the session.

S.I.T.E. Association of Industry
RECEIVED
Date 26/4/19 Signature